503689832 02/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3736470

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
CLIFFORD A. WRIGHT				02/05/2013		
	тл					
Name:	1					
Street Address:		IAPYX MEDICAL, INC.				
City:		400 DORLA COURT ZEPHYR COVE				
•	NEVAD					
State/Country:		A				
Postal Code:	89448					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	8	3833556				
	· · ·					
CORRESPONDENCE D						
Fax Number:		(858)314-1501				
		the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will				
Phone:		(858) 314-1518				
Email: mzai		nzamudio@mintz.com	nudio@mintz.com			
Correspondent Name:		FRED C. HERNANDEZ				
Address Line 1:		3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN RO	AD, SUITE 300			
Address Line 2:		MINTZ LEVIN				
Address Line 4:	ę	SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 921	30			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		45068-502001US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FRED C. HERNANDEZ	FRED C. HERNANDEZ			
SIGNATURE:		/fch/	/fch/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/12/2016	02/12/2016			
Total Attachments: 3						
	- Execute	ed Assignment with Schedule [C	lifford A. Wright]#	page1.tif		
SOULCE=43000-300 IAI IA				-		
		ed Assignment with Schedule [C	Clifford A. Wright]#	page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

I, Clifford A. Wright, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to IAPYX MEDICAL, INC., with offices at 400 Dorla Court, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) my entire right, title and interest, if any, for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications and patents which are specifically identified and listed in Schedule A, attached hereto, incorporated herein and made a part of including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patents which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the inventions, discoveries and applications identified on Schedule A.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patents in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patents issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

PATENT REEL: 037721 FRAME: 0592 First Inventor : Clifford A. Wright Page 2 of 3

18

4.54

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

•14

Signature of: Clifford A. Wright Date: 2-5-2013 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, KENNETH J. YONIKA, hereby declare (Printed Name of Witness) that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment. (Signature of Witness) 2-5-2013 Date:

11484796v.1

First Inventor : Clifford A. Wright Page 3 of 3

124

151

U.S. Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Patent No./Status (Date) N/A	
10/884,080	INTRA-TRACHEAL AEROSOL DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING SAME	7/3/2004		
11/073,409	SUCTION TIP HOLSTER INSERT	3/4/2005	N/A	
11/375,682	ADJUSTABLE BITE BLOCK FOR RESPIRATOR	3/14/2006	N/A	
08/708,253	UNIVERSAL RESPIRATORY APPARATUS AND METHOD OF USING SAME	9/6/1996	5,720,282 (2/24/1998)	
08/575,988	CLEANING AND STORAGE SYSTEM FOR A BODY CAVITY ASPIRATOR INSTRUMENT	12/21/1995	5,752,286 (5/19/1998)	
10/431,811	INTRA-TRACHEAL AEROSOL DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING SAME	5/5/2003	6,766,801 (7/27/2004)	
10/389,869	PORTABLE AIR DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING SAME	3/17/2003	6,889,688 (5/10/2005)	
10/655,148	PHLEBOTOMY ARMREST ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF USING SAME	9/4/2003	7,055,910 (6/6/2006)	
11/424,200	RESPIRATORY SUCTION CATHETER ASSEMBLY	6/14/2006	7,527,058 (5/5/2009)	
12/333,829	SUCTION WAND	12/12/2008	8,012,141 (9/6/2011)	

SCHEDULE A

•14

+ 58

11484796v.1

RECORDED: 02/12/2016